

02.07.24

Present: Sh. R.S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ravinder Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Sidharth Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2, in person.
Sh. Vikasdeep, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2, through VC.

Written statement along with reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.2. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks some time to file written statement and reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Heard.

Let the same be filed by defendant no.1 within 15 days from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff who shall be filing replication to the written statement of defendant no.1 & 2 with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for concerned defendants.

Put up the case for arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, completion of pleadings and for FP, on 09.09.2024.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.07.24.