

21.10.24

Present: Ms. Arti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Ms. Deepa Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Vikasdeep, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2,
through VC.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no.2, defendant no.1, rejoinder to the reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 filed on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2 as also reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1, filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and extra copies thereof are kept on record to be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 as and when they appear.

Put up the case for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, on 20.1.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.10.24.