

CS DJ 459/2024
Sukhbir Singh Rana Vs. Raj Kumar Sharma

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. R. S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ravinder Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.
Ms. Nidhi Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

I have talked to the defendant as well as counsel for the parties and found that there is element of settlement.

In these circumstances, at joint request of the parties, let the matter be referred to the Mediation Cell for 10.02.2025 at 11:00 A.M.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell accordingly.

Put up the case before the Court awaiting report of mediation/further proceedings on 10.03.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.02.2025