

CS DJ 459/24
Sukhbir Singh Rana Vs. Raj Kumar Sharma

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. R.S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ravinder Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Vikas Deep, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2,
through VC.

Further arguments advanced by Ld. Counsels for
both the parties on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Put up for clarifications/orders, on 28.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.04.2025