

CS DJ 459/24

Sukhbir Singh Rana Vs. Raj Kumar Sharma

28.05.2025 (03:00 pm)

Present: None

Vide my separate order of even date, the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, moved on behalf of defendant no.1, stands dismissed.

Put up the case for argument on interim application, admission denial of the documents, framing issues, etc. for **27.08.2025**

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.05.2025