

27.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Brother of the Plaintiff in person.
None for D1 and D2.

Matter is listed for arguments on the interim application filed by the plaintiff under order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC as well as for admission/denial of documents, framing of issues.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendants, in the interest of justice no adverse steps are being taken against them.

At request, list the matter for arguments on the aforesaid application of the plaintiff as well as for admission/denial of documents, framing of issues on **17.11.2025**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.08.2025