

17.11.2025

Present: Sh.Raj Singh Rana, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Nidhi Jain, Ld Counsel for D2 (through VC)
along with D2 in person
None for D1.

Affidavit of admission/ denial of documents filed by the plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

No affidavit of admission/ denial of document has been filed by D1 and D2 till date.

Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.

List the matter for admission/ denial of documents and for framing of issues as well as arguments on the interim application on **02.03.2026**.

Parties are also directed to file their respective affidavits of admission/ denial of documents on NDOH with advance copy to each other.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.11.2025

At 12:16 PM

Sh Ravinder Gupta, Ld Counsel for D1 has appeared in the court (Through VC) and submits that he seeks permission of this court to withdraw his Vakalatnama in the present suit.
In view of the same, let court notice be also issued to D1 for date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.11.2025